

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 8/25 13 Mar 2025

To Members and Pupils-in-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Penang Bar Room Open Day & Jamuan Raya Celebration

The Penang Bar Committee is delighted to invite all Members and Pupils to a joyous occasion as we celebrate the Opening of the Penang Bar Room alongside a festive Jamuan Raya. Details of which are as follows:

Date: 16 Apr 2025

Time: 12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Venue: Bar Room, Level 1, Penang High Court (Heritage Wing)

This event is free of charge for all Members and Pupils, and we encourage everyone to join us in the spirit of camaraderie and celebration. We hope this occasion will be a memorable gathering filled with good company, great conversations, and of course, delicious food.

Kindly take note that all food and refreshments will be provided by the Penang Bar Committee. As such, outside food is not permitted.

We look forward to your presence.

Thank you.

Gowri Subbaiyah Chairman